## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Shigeki Akiyama	11/09/2007		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11940006

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERT

Address Line 1: THE WARNER, SUITE 1300
Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0890

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0890#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020111 FRAME: 0680

500398570

X40,00

2007年11月13日(火)11:07/蓄積11:02/文書番号6704455076 P 7 Zod/ーの10フレーレン

**ASSIGNMENT** 

		(1)	Shigeki AKIY/	AMA				)				
(1-6)	Insert	(2)						)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)												
			* * .									
		(~)		tion of the	e sum 1, the L	of one o	 doller (\$1.00	) and of	her good	and value	able considers	tions paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO	KABU	вния і	KAISHA					
(10)	ineert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nesah	iro-che,	Misul	ho-ku,	Nagoya-	hi. Aiol	i~ken	467~85	61, Japan	
	-		(hereinatter det as defined in 3 provisional, no Patent, extensi	ntent including plication(s), a	any and ali nd all Letters							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE REA	DING AP	PARAT	rus						
	of Invention such as Title, Case											
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Doo	kat No.			076	376.C	890			)
			for which the ur	ndervigne	d has (	juave) ax	ecuted an a	pplication	n for pate	nt in the U	Inited States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Nov.	9,	200	7	<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	i. application Serial h		. <u></u>	11/	940,0	06			
	identification for filed applications		filed			No	vemb	er 14	, 200	7		
Assigned claims of recoard States in full right herowith	<li>6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d</li>	n or divide in or	fision thereof, or obtaining evidence (a) to execute a nal Convention folio) to perform ed States patient y authorize (s) au n(a) to the said a herein assigned by grant(s) the fision the fision of t	any pates and going papers of Protect all affirms to the Assignee, and the multiple and the and	nt or reing forward and do	lasue appard with a comments industrial cls which a Commis algnes of s (they h	plication bas such interfers and perfor i Property of in may be in assigner of P of the ontire save) not exa	ed there rence, m any a similar ( ecessar) atents to interest, ecuted, a	on, for the ct which agreement to obtain and hereind will not the ct on this	a invention may be no its. in, maintal y and all it by covena it execute, it assignment	n, and to coope accessary in co in or confirm: atters Patents ints that he ha any agreeme ent any further	erate with the onnection with by reissue or of the United is (they have) into in conflict r Idontification
GOCGA, II.C.	in witness whereof,	<b>exec</b> u	ted by the und	erslaned	on the	date(s)	poposite ti	e under	sioned r	uma(s).		
Date	·		007				• •		_	_``		_ (SEAL)
Date				Name	of inv	emtor _						_ (SEAL)
Dete			: 	Neme	of fav	entor _						_ (SEAL)
Date				Name	val ka	entor _						_ (SEAL)
Date			-	Name	of Inv	entor _		<del></del>				_ (SEAL)
Date		•• · · —		Name	of Inv	entor _	·					_ (SEAL)
Date				Name	of Inv	entor _		<u> </u>	<del></del>			(SEAL)
Date				Name	of Inv	entor _						(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 020111 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007**